BARROW COUNTY FY24 BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES



Robert Lanham*, Barrow County Board of Commissioners July 2015 – June 2024 *Chairman*

> Vacant Vice Chairperson

Kathy Ash*, City of Winder July 2016 – June 2025 Secretary

Tommy Jennings, Barrow County Board of Commissioners July 2017 – June 2026

> Jennifer Cyran, City of Auburn July 2021 – June 2024

Tina Parks*, City of Auburn July 2014 – June 2026

Sally Brown, Town of Bethlehem January 2020 – June 2024

David Brock, Town of Carl July 2016 – June 2025

Johnnie Lay Burks, City of Statham July 2022 – June 2025

Ellen Petree*, City of Winder July 2021 – June 2024

Lynn Stevens, Barrow County Board of Education July 2016 – June 2025

Jennie Persinger, Barrow County Board of Education July 2016 – June 2025

*Representatives to Piedmont Regional Library System Board of Trustees.

Meetings are held quarterly at 4:00 pm on the fourth Monday of the month unless noted otherwise. All meetings are open to the public.

FY24 LIBRARY BOARD MEETINGS

July 24, 2023, Auburn Public Library October 23, 2023, Winder Public Library January 22, 2024, Statham Community Center April 22, 2024, Auburn Public Library

FY25

July 22, 2024, Winder Public Library